the City of Laurel is authorized to make monthly payments to the Economic 

Development Authority of Jones County for reimbursement of a billboard 

lease that is for a period of 12 months, from December 1, 2025 through 

November 30, 2026, totaling nine thousand five hundred forty dollars 

($9,540.00) The monthly lease payment will be seven hundred ninety-five 
dollars ($795.00). The funds will come from the 3% tourism tax collections. IT 

IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Finance Director is authorized to issue a 

warrant every month for this expenditure and to make any budgetary 

transactions necessary for implementation of the forgoing order.